
Standard Form Number: SF-GOOD-48
Revised on: May, 2004

Notice of Award

August 8, 2024

MS. MARIA VICTORIA NUffEZ JAO
Proprietress
PANGPANG HARDWAR.E & CONSTRUCTION SUPPLIES
Mahartika Highway, Brgy. PangPang, West Dist.
Sonogon City 4700

Dear Ms. Jao,

Based on the BAC Resolution recommending Award which was approved by the Head of the
Procuring Entity, we are pleased to inform you that SUPPLY AND DELTVERY OF
CLEANING MATERIALS FOR USE IN GAYON SORSOGON ENVIRONMENTAL
PROGRAM in the amount of Two Hundrcd Forly-Five Thouson.l One Hutdrcd Sixry Peso$

& 0/100 (Php 215,160.00 ) Only is hereby awarded to you.

very

MA.
Ciry Mayor

Conforme:

*lu un,L.-

\ilJ
F,STIR F,. IIAMOR

,ts.MS. MARIA
Proprietress

RTA NT]N*EZ JAO

PANGPANG HARDWARE & CONSTRUCTION SUPPLIES
Maharlika Highway, Brgy. PangPang, West Dist.
Sorsogon City 4700

BACori

oate, k'8 ay'
NIT

L

L
c

AU6 I 4 m21 o
AUG 1{ m21

AU6 I 4 2021

BY:

crfl OFFICE

a o o a

a

I
ce

Itl



Standard Form Number: SF-GOOD-56
Revised on: May 24, 2004

NOTICE TO PROCEED

August 12, 2024

MS. MARJA VICTORIA NTNTEZ JAO
Propdetress
PAIICPANG HARDWARE & CONSTRUCTION SUPPLIES
Maharlika Highway, BrS/. PangPang, West Dist.
Sorsogon City 4700

Dear Ms. Jao,

The attached Contract A$eement having been apprcved, notice is hereby given to PANGPANG
HARDWARE & CONSTRUCTION SUPPLII,S that delivery may commence on SUPPLY
AND DELIVERY OT CLf,ANING MATERIALS FOR USE IN GAYON SORSOGON
ENVIRONMENTAL PROGRAM, effective immediately.

Please acknowledge receipt and acceptance of this notice by signing both copies in the space
provided below.

Very trr-rly yours,

*e\!Hn r.,auon
City Mayor

I acknowledge receipt ofthis Notice on g l,. . 'r,l

Name of the Representative the Bidder: Mo"^ h>b"a il-tio
Authorized Signature:

oFF'CE.CSU

p, )
,./ tB

AU6 1 4 flz{

.r/^\l Jl nl ltr -
AU6 l1 20x

It l-1\v/l H ll,lEi

8)l

CITY OFFICE

clP 1u10t2110at11a5

l
ar

AUG 1 4 2024

BY



\
[,

&
o

lri

=

ConhactNo. 2024 - 1018 SVP

CONTRACT AGREEMENT

'lHlS AGRIEMDNT made this fthdayof August,2024 bctwcm Ma. Ester E.Hamor'
City Mryor, City of Sorsogon Philippines ( hercinafter called the " Entity" ) ofthe one part and MARIA
VICToRTA NUi{Ez JAo Proprieress of PANCPANG HARDWARE & CONSTRUCTION
SUPPLIES ( hereinafter callcd thc "Supplic.') ofthe other part:

WHEREAS the Entit-v inviled Bids for cenain goods and ancillary services. viz SUPPLY
AND DELIVERY OF CLEANING MATERIALS FOR USE IN GAYON SORSOGON
ENVIRONMf,NTAL PROGRAM and has accepted a Bid by the Supplier for the supply of those

goods and scrviccs in thc st)n Tteo Hundrcd Fotly-Fire Thousand One Hunfued Srrty Pesos &
0/100 (Php 215,160.00, OttlJ (hereinaller called "the Contract Price").

NOW THIS AGREEMENT WTTNESSETH AS FOLLOWS

In this A$e€ment words and exprcssions shall have the same meanings as are

respectively assigned to them in the Conditions ofcontract referred to.

The following documents as required by the 2016 revised Implementing Rules and

Regulations of Republic Act No. 9184 shall be deemed to form and be read and

construed as integral part ofthis Agreement, viz. :

Philippine Bidding Docunents (PBDS);
i. Schedule ofRequ ements;
ii. TechnicalSpecifications;
iii. General and Special Conditions ofContract; and
iv. Supplemental or Bid Bulletins, ifany

Winning bidder's bid, including the Eligibility requirements, Technical and
Financial Proposals, and all other documents or statements submitted;

I

2.

o

ll

d'r*:

at c tRfTY t.",!17

Bid form, including all the documents/statements contained in the Bidder's
bidding envelopes, as annexes, and all other documents submitted (e.&,
Bidder's response to request for clarifications on the bid), including corrections
to the bid, ifany, resulting from the Procurirg Entity's bid evaluation;

Performance Security;

OFFICE
Notice ofAward ofConhact; and the Bidder's conforme thereto: and

conffact documents that may be required by existing laws and-/or the
Entity concemed in the PBDs. Witrnins bidder asrees that

the GPPB
thatare subsequentlv r€quired for submission after the contrsct executiop.
such as the Notice to Proceed. Vrriation Orders. and Warrarty Securitv.
shall likewise form part ofthe Coltract.

for the sum of Two Hundred Forty-Five Thousqnd One Euadred
Pesos & 0/100 (Php 215,160.00 ) Only or suah other sums as may be

PANGPANG HARDWARE & CONSTRUCTION SLIPPLIES a$ees
SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF CLEANING MATERIALS FOR USf, IN

1u0 1t ioil

4

AUC 1 4 i02{

!t
GAYON SORSOGON EIWIRONMENTAL PROCRAM in accordance wirh
his,&erlits Bid.

!
a)

lrr t



Tlrc CiN Gowrqme\t of Sorsopon agrees to pay the above-mentioned sum in
accordarce with the terms ofthe Bidding.

IN MTNESS whereof the parties hereto have caused this Agreement to be executed in
accordance with the lavr's ofthe Republic ofthe Philippines on the day and year first above w tten.

l

/

,',,.ENJ,r,4,i,or*
City tlayor

f.r,
CITY GOVERNMENT OF SORSOGON

M/1R1.4 NUfrEZ JAO

Proprietress

.for:

PANGPANG HARDIYARE &
CONSTRUCTION SAPPLIES

ACKNOWLEDGEMNT

REUBLIC OF THE PHILIPPINf,S )
PROVINCE OF SORSOCON )
CITYOFSORSOCON )

Dic r 1202{

BEFORB ME this _ day 2024 in the City ofsorsogon.
Province of Sorsogon. Philippincs, personally appeared

NAME TAX IDENTIFICATIoN NUMBER

MA, I]S'I'I]R F]. HAMOR 948-889-852

Kno\rr to me to be the same persons who executed the forgoing insfirment and
acknowledged to me that the sarne is free and voluntary act and deed of the entities which lhey represent
respectively.

This instrument . is a CONTRACT consistinS oftwo (2) page (exclusive of attachments)
including page on which this acknowledgement is written and signed by the parties hereto on the left
margin of each and every page thereof and their witsless , and sealed with my notarial seal.

IN WITNESS WHIjRIjOIT. I havc hcreunto set my
above *rinen.

No rAirY i,i:Br.
rfl.

Doc No.
Pagc No.
Rook No

RollofAtty. t! 0.6!495 ; Ol I 2z l2$tz
IBP NO, 366611; 11109'2022 ; For rhe year 2024
pIR No, 6889264; 1l / 7,,l2cri 3; tor ti e ./ea | ,Ott,
trtotEcompiiaice I,h.',t, t)rt}i3l: t/L7l LOL|

Ndalial Con. "r;:ri,,r Lo. e08.36i
. vrlld itrtil0-c.r^u! a7. a;r.

series of nr

thc day. the year and place


